504195347 01/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4242022

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KERRY DALY	01/24/2017
RONALD S. FORDYCE	01/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXPRO NORTH SEA LIMITED
Street Address:	LION HOUSE, DYCE AVENUE
Internal Address:	DYCE
City:	ABERDEENSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	AB21 0LQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15411230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)606-9818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-626-3463

Email: joanne.varanelli@exprogroup.com

Correspondent Name: EXPRO METERS, INC.
Address Line 1: 50 BARNES PARK NORTH

Address Line 4: WALLINGFORD, CONNECTICUT 06492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1151-1017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. GETZ	
SIGNATURE:	/rdg/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=11511017assignment#page1.tif source=11511017assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504195347 REEL: 041079 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I/we, Kerry Daly with a residential address of 1528 Café Dumond, Conroe, Texas US 77304 and Ronald Fordyce with a residential address of 5 Mill Lade Wynd, Bridge of Don, Aberdeen, Scotland, UK, AB22 8QN have invented improvements in

PERFORATING GUN FOR OIL AND GAS WELLS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, Expro North Sea Limited, having a place of business at Lion House, Dyce Avenue, Dyce, Aberdeenshire, AB21 OLQ, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest in said Invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said Invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and in any non-provisional application that may claim said Invention or priority to said application, and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries foreign to the United States, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said Invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

Inventor: Kerry Daly	Inventor: Ronald Fordyce
$\mathcal{V}_{\mathcal{A}}$	
Destry	
0610	
Dated: 21 January 2017	Dated:

EXNS-1017DST/TCP

USSN 15/411,230

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I/we, Kerry Daly with a residential address of 1528 Café Dumond, Conroe, Texas US 77304 and Ronald Fordyce with a residential address of 5 Mill Lade Wynd, Bridge of Don, Aberdeen, Scotland, UK, AB22 8QN have invented improvements in

PERFORATING GUN FOR OIL AND GAS WELLS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, Expro North Sea Limited, having a place of business at Lion House, Dyce Avenue, Dyce, Aberdeenshire, AB21 OLQ, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest in said Invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said Invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and in any non-provisional application that may claim said Invention or priority to said application, and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries foreign to the United States, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said Invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

1

Inventor: Kerry Daly	Inventor: Ronald S. Fordyce
	Rould & Frongs
And the state of t	Dated: 25th JANUARY 2017
Dated:	Dated: 45 JANUARY ZUIT

EXNS-1017DST/TCP

USSN 15/411,230

PATENT REEL: 041079 FRAME: 0053